

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

Group	Note	Share Capital RM'000	Foreign Exchange Merger Deficit RM'000	Translation Reserve RM'000	Retained Profits RM'000	Attributable to Owners of The Group RM'000	Non- controlling Interests RM'000	Total Equity RM'000
At 1 April 2018		135,000	(11,072)	(72)	143,340	267,196	(519)	266,677
Profit after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	36,533	36,533	(98)	36,435
Other comprehensive income for the financial year:								
- foreign currency translation differences		-	-	16	-	16	-	16
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	16	36,533	36,549	(98)	36,451
Distributions to owners of the Company:								
- dividends	31	-	-	-	(40,500)	(40,500)	-	(40,500)
At 31 March 2019		135,000	(11,072)	(56)	139,373	263,245	(617)	262,628
At 1 April 2017		135,000	(11,072)	10	136,846	260,784	(396)	260,388
Profit after taxation for the financial year		-	-	-	67,244	67,244	(123)	67,121
Other comprehensive income for the financial year:								
- foreign currency translation differences		-	-	(82)	-	(82)	-	(82)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	(82)	67,244	67,162	(123)	67,039
Distributions to owners of the Company:								
- dividends	31	-	-	-	(60,750)	(60,750)	-	(60,750)
At 31 March 2018		135,000	(11,072)	(72)	143,340	267,196	(519)	266,677

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.